5007 UNITED STATES OCRAstesiasia * FORM APPROVED
S DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .. . 7 ?}‘I?C\‘?m‘\“gf LH
BUREAU Ol- LAND I\/lANA(JE\/II:\’ : : . - D Y
. 5. Lease'Serial No. . .
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS » NMNM0533177A
Do not use this forin fof proposals to.drill or to re-enter an ) & g Al e
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for.such proposals : : ndian, Atlotiee or Inbc Name
SUB_MIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. 7. 1f Unit or CA/Agrecrnent, Name' and/or No.
1. Type of Well ) - : ] ’ 8. \\’Ell‘Namc%nd No. ]
® Oil Well [J Gas Well [J Other | - i ' TODD 24-GFED7
2. Name of Operator Contact: REBECCA DEAL ) 9. API'WellNo. ' -
- DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO EFMa:I REBECCA. DEAL@DVN.COM . - ' o 30 015 27692 00-S1
C3al t\ddrcss = : 3b. Phon¢ No. (include arca codc) 10. Flcld and Pool; or Exploratory
333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE | Ph: 405-228-8429 . INGLE WELLS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 R :
4. Location of Well  (Foorage, Sec.,'T., R., M., or Survey Description) ) I County or Parish, and Statc
Sec 24 T23S R31E SWNE 1650FNL 2310FEL. _ | EDDBY COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK AI?I;ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE.OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION . - ’ . ) ) TYP‘E OF ACTION: ‘
2 Not'ice of Intent 0O Acidize " 3 Deepén : [ Production (Start/Resume) o @ Water Shut-Off
s ) : O Alter Casing O Fracture Treat 0O Reclamation - , ‘0 Well Integrity
0 Subsequent Rep()rt' QO Casing Repair . O New Constru'c(ién O Recomplete o O Other
0 Final Aband'c;n‘mcm Notice | O Change Plans , O Plug and Abanddn [ Tcmporarily Abandon ’
) 0 Convert to’ ln_]CLtloll 0O Plug BdCl\ O Watu Disposal

13. D(.S(,rlb(, PlOpOde or Completed’ Opcmuon (clearly state all pertinent dete uls lllLllIdlnE LS\llﬂﬂ[‘.d starting datc of any proposed work and approXimate duration, thuwf
If the proposal is to decpen dircctionally or recomplete: horizontally, give subsurfacc Tocations and mcdsund and tru¢ vertical depths ofdl] pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work. will be perforimed or providé.the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R<.qu1r<.d subscqucnt rcports shall’be filed within 30'days
following completion of the involved operations. If the opcration.results ina mulupk compknon or fecompletion ‘in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once

- testing has been completed. Firial Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirenients, mcludmg, rwhmatmn “have been completed, and the' opualox has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) -

Devon Energy Productlon Company, LP respectfully requests to run an MIT on the referenced well with
the following procedures ) . . i

: apted for record
"NMOC f_t
-Test Anchors . .
: :NBRyvrviv NU BoPE and test SEE ATTAW Z f/

-Unset TAC and-TOH w/ 2-7/8? tubing : " NI A QIE %SERVATION
-MiRW WL unit & make gauge run to.8,3907? KBM _ (’ONDITIO OFR}Z%? T,
-RIH-and WL s’Pet CIBP @ 8,375? KBM PB .

-Dump bail 357 cement.on’ top of CIBP, estlmatln w D at 8 340 KBM ‘ ‘ ) X

-RIH and' WL set CIBP @ 6¢7757 KBM (,")'?{ g ﬁ %—bg rP) ’ : AU.G 3 2015

-Dump ba|I(35’"7 cement on top of CIBF’ estimating hew PBTD at 6,7407? KBM-

'

t4. Thereby certify t]nt the féregoing is truc and correct. ' eL ’
Electronic Submission #308658 verifield by the BLM Well Information Systemn
- For DEVON ENERGY PRODUCT|ON CO LP, sent to the Garlshad
Commltted to AFMSS for processmg by JENN]FER SANCHEZ on 07/28/20)5 5JASO454SE) /

Namu(l’mzled/ﬂped) REBECCA. DEAL ) ) S| Tite RE‘G{E]L—A‘F@RY -CO

RECEIVED

Sivgnalurc (Elcctronic Submission) : . Date 07 09/2_Q 15 / 7
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STA E - QFFI

_Ap}iovciBy_ - ) S 'Tir'lc

Conditions of approval, if any, arc attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant-or
certify that the applicant holds legal or cquitable title to those rights in the subject ]casc )
which w ould entitle the appllcant to conduct operations | tlkrcon ) .o Office..

F LIND ﬁiernmEp
FIELD OFFICE T

‘ “Mm or ageiicy of the United

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED * BLM REVISED,”* BLM}E@ED/”/M REVISED ** |

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U. S.C. Scction 1212; make it a crime for any person knowingly/and wilifully 1b'niake to
States any false, fictitious or fraidulent statements or rcprtsmmlons as to any matter within 1ts;unsd1 tlon




]

Additional data for EC transaction #_308658 that would not fit on the form
32. Additional remafks, continued

-RD WL
-TIH with' SN and 2-7/8? tubing to 6, 7002 KBM.
-Load and circulate hole with 2% KCL and corrosion inhibitor

-Test 5-1/27 casing and CIBP w/ cement plug to 500 psi at surface for 30 minutes, chart test and
have BLM witness test

-Bleed off pressure, ND BOPE, NU WH
-RDMO WSU
-Shut-in well

TA?ing well to bring well info OCD _compliance, until w'ell can be evaluated.
Devon respectfully requests a 2 yZar TA stQ_ élfor the captioned well.

Attached: Current and Propoged Welibore Schematics.




' ‘ DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP

Well Name: TODD 246G FEDERAL #7

Field: INGLE WELLS

Location: 1650" FNL & 2310' FEL; SEC 24-T235- R31E

County: EDDY

lState: NM

Elevation: 3538' KB; 3526 GL; 12'KB to 6L

Spud Date: 5/26/95  |Compl Date: 7/28/95

API#: 30-015-27692 |- Prepared by: R. Sack

Date: _6/24/15 [ Rev:

- 17-1/2" hole ’ '
13-3/8", 48# H40, ST C, @ 858"
Cmt'd w/700 sx to surface

11" Hole
8-5/8", 24# J55, @ 4,359"
Cmt'd w/1500 sx to surf

DV Tool @ 5,283" (drig rpt)

DELAWARE (cmpl rpt-7/95)
6,804'- 6,822’

7,097 -7,100°
7,165'- 7,171

8,160’ - 8,208"
8,230’ - 8,260'
8,321'- 8,342'

7-7/8" Hole
5-1/2" 17# & 15.58 J 55 @ 8,650'
Cmt'd w/1,160 sx to surface

RYNG SN M A TR TR

o

TOPS PER OCD
Rustler
Salado

B.Salt

Lamar.

Bell Canyon
CherryCanyon
Brushy

Bone Spring

¥ 2-7/8", J55, prod uction tubing

' E Uncertain of depth of Tubing anchor

I I Rod Pump reported @ 8,425' (3/1/12)

R m_ég 8,602' PBD

8 650' D

892

1222
4273
4510
4556
5421
7097
8391




DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP ’

Well Name: TODD 246 FEDERAL #7

Field: INGLE WELLS

Location: 1650" FNL & 2310' FEL; SEC 24-T235-R31E

County: EDDY

lState: NM

Elevation: 3538' KB; 3526' GL; 12°'KB to GL

Spud Date: 5/26/95  [Compl Date: 7/28/95

API#. 30-015-27692 | Prepared by: R Slack -

Proposed

17-1/2" hole

13-3/8", 48# H40, STC, @ 858"
Cmt'd w/700 sx to surface

11" Hole
8-5/8" 24# J55, @ 4.359'
Cmt'd w1500 sx to surf

DV Tool @ 5,283' (drlg rpt)

DELAWARE (cmpl rpt-7/95)
6,804’ - 6,822

7,097’-7,100°
7,165'-7,171"

8,160' - 8,208’
8,230 - 8,260°
8,321'-8,342'

7-7/8" Hole
5-1/2" 17# & 15.,5#. J 55 @ 8.650
Cmt'd w/1,160 sx to surface

" AT TR

Sy

Date: - 6/24/15

| Rev:

3K

TOPS PEROCD

Rustler 892

Salado 1222
B.Sait 4273
Lamar 4510

Bell Canyon 4556
CherryCanyon 5421
Brushy 7097
Bone Spring 8391

Cap wicmt. Tag TOC @ 6,740'
CIBP @ 6,775' (Proposed)

Cap w/cmt. Tag TOC @ 8,340
CIBP @ 8,375' (Proposed)




BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
. Carlsbad Field Office
' 620 East Greene Street
Carisbad, New Mexico 88220
575-234-5972

Work to be co.mpleted by 01/28/2016.

1. Operator shall set a CIBP at 6,754°(50° above top most perf) and place 170’ Class C
cement on top.

TA status approved for a period of 12 months ending 01/28/2017 subject to conditions of approval.

Temporary Abandonment of Wells on Federal Lands
Conditions of Approval

A temporarily abandoned well is defined-as a completion that is not capable of production in paying quantities
but which may have value as a service well. Pursuant to 43 CFR 3162.3-4 (c), no well may be temporarily
abandoned for more than 30 days, without the prior approval of the authorized officer.

Temporary Abandonment (TA) status approval requnres a successful mechanical or casing integrity test as
follows:

1. A Notice of Intent (NOI) Sundry Notice (Form 3160 -5) requesting approval to run a mechanical tntegrlty
test (MIT) or casing integrity test (CIT). : ,

2. A description of the temporary abandonment procedure. \
a. A bridge plug or packer must be installed as close to 50 feet above any open perforations or open hole
as possible. If a cement plug is used, the top of the cement must be verified by tagging. -CIBP must be
capped with minimum 25 sacks cement placed with tubing, or 35 feet of cement if placed with bailer.

b. The wellbore must be filled with corrosion inhibited fluid and pressure tested to 500 psi. The casing
shall be capable of holding this pressure for at least 30 minutes. Any leak-off will be evaluated.

¢. All downhole production/injection equipment (tubing, rods, etc. ) shall be removed from the casmg if they
are not isolated by a packer.

d. A bradenhead test must be conducted. If the test indicates a problem exists, a remedial plan and time
frame for remediation shall be submitted within ninety (90) days of the test.

e. Contact the appropriate BLM office at least 24 hours prior to the scheduled Casing Integrity Test. For
wells in Eddy County, 575-361-2822; Lea County 575-393-3612.

3. Provides justification why the well should be temporarily abandoned rather than permanently
plugged and abandoned and an estimated date that the well will be returned to beneficial use or
plugged and abandoned. 43 CFR 3162.3-4 (a) The operator shall promptly plug and
abandon...wells in which oil or gas is not encountered in paying quantities...

Wells that successfully pass the casing integrity test may be approved for Temporary Abandonment (TA)
status provided that the operator:

1. Submits a subsequent Sundry Notice (Form 3160-5) requesting TA approval with well bore diagram
with all perforations and CIBP’s and tops of cement on CIBP's.

2. Describes the temporary abandonment procedure.
3. Attaches a clear copy or the original of the pressure test chart.

4. Give justification to allow well to be place in TA status and plan for future use of well with time frame that
well will be place back on line or plans to P&A well will be submitted.

If the well does not pass the casing integrity test, then the operator shall within 30 days submlt to BLM for
approval one of the following:

1. A procedure to repair the casing so that a TA approval can be granted.
2. A procedure to plug and abandon the well.



Todd 24G Fed 7

Well is approved to be TA/SI for a period of 12 months or until 01/28/2017 ’
This will be the last TA approval for this well.

Must submit NOI to recomplete or NOI to P&A. Must be submitted by_01/28/2017
.. COA’s met at this time.

PN




